PARSONS

106 East Sixth Street « Suite 200 « Austin, TX 78701 « (512) 501-3740 = www.parsons.com

August 18, 2011

Mr. Jonathan Harris

Williamson County Purchasing Department
301 SE Inner Loop, Suite # 106
Georgetown, TX 78626

Re: Williamson County Emergency Services Operations Center
Additional Service Request No. 6
Geotech Amendment and Added Borings
Project No. 446431

Dear Jonathan:

The Agreement dated December 4, 2010 between Williamson County Texas and Parsons allows for the
consideration of Additional Services for work in excess of reasonably contemplated scope and significant
changes in the scope of the project.

The original Geotech report was contracted between Fugro and Williamson County. Now any additional
geotechnical services will be subcontracted thru Parsons. This Add Service is for an amendment to the
report to make recommendations for site related features and for added borings for the original report
as described more fully below.

Item 1— Provide supplemental design memorandum and design parameters, where possible for: a) light
pole foundations, b) If feasible, spread footing option for generator pad and chiller pad, c) revised
minimum shaft diameter for lightly loaded structures, d) If Item 1b is feasible, recommendations for pad
preparation, e) recommendations for conduit for site electrical.

Item 2 — Provide additional borings as requested by Williamson County for the original Geotech report
(already completed).

Fugro’s proposal includes scope and fee for a geologic assessment which has already been approved in
Additional Service Request No. 2.

Parsons is requesting Williamson County’s approval of Add Service No. 6 in the amount of Four
Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Five Dollars ($4,845.00) for the performance of the described services.

Summary of Costs

Discipline Fee

Geotech Amendment and added borings $4,405.00
Parsons 10% markup $440.00
Total $4,845.00

Any additional expenses are included in the fee amount.

The services are fully described in the following documents: Proposal from Fugro dated August 11, 2011.



Mr. Jonathan Harris
August 18, 2011
Page 2

Current Fee Summary

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM: $1,200,000
Previous Additional Services Additions: $47,940
Previous Additional Services Deductions: ($0.00)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM: $1,247,940
This Addition / Deduction: 54,845
ADJUSTED MAXIMUM CONTRACT SUM: $1,252,785

Accepted this l—? day of g—(o{-u“hmﬁ/ , 2011. Parsons is authorized to commence

performance of the Add Service Proposal on 21 gqs‘(' , 2011,

APPROVED BY WILLIAMSON COUNTY

Signature: ﬁg &'“\(\\Ul BND /‘/ \

Name: /‘Lﬁ;.(\[ 1\\ (5""“" N
Title: )). e -Q.Gl(cb\!’ FQ,L‘ [k <

* * * * *

Should there be any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me or Bill Spence at 512 501-3745.

Sincerely,

Vice President

XC: John Sneed, Bill Spence, File



